Alinma Multi-assets Balanced Fund for Monthly Distributions

4th Quarter 2024

Objective of the Fund
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Size of the Fund
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Top Ten Investments

4.9%

2.4%

3.1%

4.0%

Fund Performance since beginning

24.0 ~

Fund
22.0 A

20.0
18.0 -
16.0 -
14.0 -
12.0 -
10.0 -

Fund seeks to balance between equity and fixed income asset classes by investing
at most 50% of Fund's assets into local equity market. Fund adopts a variety of
investment strategies, which aims to achieve optimal distribution of assets types to
neutralize impact on return. The Fund invests in the following asset class: Equity,
Murabaha, Structured Products, Sukuk and Funds.

Fund Information

2.5%

06 April 2013

10.00

22,695,041.03

Open-ended Fund

Saudi Riyal

Medium to High

50% Equity and 50% SAIBID 1 month

3

1.5% per annum

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

100%

0%

M Murabaha

M Sukuk

M Al Rajhi Bank

M Alinma Bank

M United Electronics Co.
M Seera Group Holding
M Jahez

M Saudi Telecom Co.

M Ades Holding Co.

W Al Hammadi Holding

Benchmark

J

alinma investment

Fund Informaiton as at the end of Fourth Quarter 2024 (December 2024)

* Total Expense Ratio (TER) SAR 98,775.25 0.45%
* Borrowing Percentage SAR 0.00 0.00%
* Dealing Expenses SAR 1,649.64 0.01%
* Investment of the Fund Manager SAR 0.00 0.00%
* Distributed Profits SAR 312,065.88 1.43%
Revenue
Fund Performance  -0.09% 6.78% 6.78% 36.19% 73.20%
Benchmark Performance  -0.55% 5.31% 5.31% 15.24% 38.62%
Performance Difference 0.46% 1.48% 1.48% 20.95% 34.58%
Standard Deviation  12.57% 9.49% 9.49% 7.76% 7.41%
Sharpe -0.23 0.12 0.12 0.52 0.75
Tracking Error 11.66% 8.11% 8.11% 5.39% 4.40%
Beta 0.96 0.98 0.98 1.00 0.93
Alpha 1.87% 1.36% 1.36% 3.99% 3.47%
Information Index 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.74 0.71
Price Information as at the end of Fourth Qu 2024 (December 2024)
Unit Price - at the end of Quarter 22.04
Change in Unit Price -0.09%

Total Units of the Fund

Total Net Assets

P/E Ratio

Fund's Asset Distribution (Sector/Geographic)

1.8% 1.6%% 1.4%

1.8%
2.0%

11.7%

3.8%
6.4%

5.7%
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1,019,563.39
22,476,105.20

Not Applicable

M Banks

M Health Care Equipment & Svc
® Consumer Services 0.0%
M |nsurance

H Consumer Discretionary Distribution & Ret:
H Materials

M Financial Services

M Energy
M Real Estate Mgmt & Dev't

100.0%

M Telecommunication Services
M Utilities M Kingdom of Saudi Arabia B GCC Countries

M Software & Services
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This material is produced by Alinma Investment Company, a firm authorized and regulated by the Capital Market Authority of Kingdom of Saudi Arabia. Past performance is not a guide to future returns. All the information contained in
this document is believed to be reliable but may be inaccurate or incomplete. A full explanation of the characteristics of the investment is given in the prospectus. Any opinions stated are honestly held but are not guaranteed. The
outlook expressed in this fact sheet represents the views of the fund manager at the time of preparation and are not necessarily those of the Alinma Investment as a whole. They may be subject to change and should not be interpreted
as investment advice. The document is meant for financial promotion and does not provide you with all the facts you need to make an informed decision about investing and hence is not intended to constitute investment advice. The
information provided should not be considered as a recommendation or solicitation to purchase, sell or hold these securities. It should also not be assumed that any investment in these securities was or will be, profitable .Alinma
Investment accepts no liability for any loss arising from the use of this document or its contents or otherwise arising in connection therewith. Alinma Investment shall have no responsibility or liability whatsoever in respect of any
inaccuracy in or omission from this or any other document prepared by Alinma Investment for, or sent by Alinma Investment to any person and any such person shall be responsible for conducting his own investigation and analysis of
the information contained or referred to in this document and of evaluating the merits and risks involved in the securities forming the subject matter of this or other such document.
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